# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Merat Begha	03/20/2008
Pedro Mateo Riobo Aboy	03/20/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tiba Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	2701 NW Vaughn Street
Internal Address:	Suite 470
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97210

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12052674

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8203

Email: michellenewkirk@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Hunt
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84662-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip R. Hunt

Total Attachments: 4

source=TIBA\_3Assignment#page1.tif source=TIBA\_3Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020694 FRAME: 0205

500495003

0.00

CH \$4

source=TIBA\_3Assignment#page3.tif source=TIBA\_3Assignment#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Merat Bagha and Pedro Mateo Riobo Aboy (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having residences in Portland, Oregon and Beaverton, Oregon, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AMBULATORY PATIENT MONITORING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/895,898, filed on March 20, 2007.

WHEREAS, Tiba Medical, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Oregon having a place of business at 2701 NW Vaughn Street, Suite 470, Portland, Oregon 97210, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

////

March 19, 2008	Ment Bus C
Date	Merat Bagha
State of Oregon County of Millionet	) ss. )
who appeared before me, a	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Merat Bagha is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated March 2008
OFFICIAL SEAL KACIE SCHLOSSER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 419172 MMISSION EXPIRES JULY 10, 2011	Signature of Notary Public SCULOSSEP  Printed Name COCIE SCULOSSEP
	My appointment expires WW 10,40//
March 19, 2008	•
Date	Pedro Mateo Riobo Aboy
State of	) ) ss.
County of	)
is the person who appeare	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Pedro Mateo Riobo Aboy ed before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this ged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes in
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

March 19, 2008		
Date		Merat Bagha
State of	) ) ss.	
County of	)	
I certify that	I know or have s	atisfactory evidence that Merat Bagha is the person
		acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ry act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointmen	at expires
March 19, 2008		
Date		Pedro Mateo Rio Mooy
State of OREGON County of WASHING	)	Still
County of WASHING	ON ss.	
I certify that	I know or have s	atisfactory evidence that Pedro Mateo Riobo Aboy
		d said person acknowledged that he signed this
		free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	Dated	arch 20 2008
**************************************	Signature of Notary Public _	Shumul
OFFICIAL SEAL SILLE HUMMEL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Printed Name _	SILLE HUMMEL
COMMISSION NO. 423534 MISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 19, 2011	My appointmen	t expires

////

PTO/SB/96 (01-08)
Approved for use through 03/31/2008. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: Merat Bagha and Pedro Mateo Riobo Abov		
Application No./Patent No.: File	ed/Issue Date: March 20, 2008	
Entitled: AMBULATORY PATIENT MONITORING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD		
Tiba Medical, Inc		
states that it is: 1. ✓ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	t	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest	terest st is %)	
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of	of either:	
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at thereof is attached.	plication/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded Reel, Frame, or for which a copy	
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent ap	plication/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	
From:     The document was recorded in the United S     Frame	To: tates Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
From:     The document was recorded in the United S     Reel, Frame	1o:	
3. From:	To:	
The document was recorded in the United S Reel, Frame	tates Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
Additional documents in the chain of title are list	ed on a supplemental sheet.	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentar assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for reco	ry evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the ordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.	
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to re 302.08]	nal assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment cord the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authori	ized to act on behalf of the assignee.	
/Philip R. Hunt, Reg. #58,044/	March 20, 2008	
Signature	Date	
Philip R. Hunt	(206) 757-8203	
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number	
Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**RECORDED: 03/24/2008**